TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM570367 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		04/02/2020	Banking Association/Texas: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EverTrue, Inc.
Street Address:	330 Congress Street, Second Floor
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02210
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86206535	EVERTRUE
Serial Number:	86206544	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6465584180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-459-7115

Email: TRoot@goodwinlaw.com

Troy Root **Correspondent Name:** 620 8th Avenue Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Troy Root
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Troy Root
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=EverTrue Cambridge Trust - IP Security Interests Release (Comerica) EXECUTED 4-2-2020#page1.tif source=EverTrue Cambridge Trust - IP Security Interests Release (Comerica) EXECUTED 4-2-2020#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006907 FRAME: 0807

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest ("Release") is executed as of April 2, 2020, by COMERICA BANK, a banking corporation organized under the laws of the state of Texas ("Assignor"), for the benefit of EVERTRUE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), with its principal executive office located at 330 Congress Street, Second Floor, Boston, MA 02210.

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, Assignee assigned certain interests in the intellectual property described on Exhibit A (the "Intellectual Property") to the Assignor pursuant to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2019 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 31, 2019, at Reel/Frame 6708/0983.
- B. WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to release and reassign all interest that Assignor may have in the Intellectual Property as granted pursuant to the Security Agreement.

AGREEMENT

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the Intellectual Property arising under the Security Agreement, and reassigns to Assignee, without warranty, all interest of Assignor in the Intellectual Property granted pursuant to the Security Agreement. If and to the extent that the Assignor has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Intellectual Property under the Security Agreement, Assignor hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Assignee.
- 2. Assignor agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Assignee to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 3. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

	ASSIGNOR:
Address:	COMERICA BANK
39200 Six Mile Road, M/C 7578 Livonia, MI 48152	By: <u>John Botelho</u>
Attention: National Documentation Services	Name: John Botelho
	Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006907 FRAME: 0808

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Description	<u>Serial No.</u>	File Date
EVERTRUE	86206535	2/27/14
Design	86206544	2/27/14

RECORDED: 04/03/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006907 FRAME: 0809